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BOARD OF DIRECTORS – NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION

Alabama
Harvey Bradberry, 5761 Stewart Road 
Walnut Hill, FL 32568, 251-359-1884 
harvey.bradberry@yahoo.com

Alaska
Kathleen Kitson, 34395 Scout Lake Loop
Sterling, AK 99672, 907-398-3758
alaskahsra@icloud.com

Alberta
Denton Edge
Box 613, Marwayne, AB, T0B 2X0
780-870-6610, dentonedge@live.ca

Arizona
Jason Keith
602-826-4075 
Jason@keithcattle.com

Arkansas
Wayne Smith, 67 Latigo Lane #13
Greenbrier, AR 72058, 870-718-0422 
gammynchoo2@yahoo.com

Australia
Jarrod Deguara, 2503 Annandale Road
Queensland, QLD, Australia 4742
jldeguara@outlook.com

British Columbia
Clay Freemantle
1944 Barnhartvale Road, Kamloops, BC
Canada V2Y 6C1, 604-880-5059
doublefropehorses@gmail.com

California
Joel Church
18905 Road 216, Strathmore, CA 93267
559-359-2080, jlazythree@aol.com

Colorado
Casey Veatch
35955 Cty Rd 178, Agate, CO 80101
719-740-1962
caseyveatch@me.com

Florida
Richard Guthrie, 10355 NE 101st Road
Okeechobee, FL 34972, 941-405-7593
ndfhsra@gmail.com

Georgia
Holli Sapp, 4794 Little Rock Road
Sale City, GA 31784, 229- 328-6581 
hollisapp10@gmail.com

Guatemala
Constantino Berrios, 112 Lost Lane
Jourdanton, TX 78026, 830-569-9651 
admin@theworldbullridersleague.com

Hawaii
Kamuela Bertelmann, PO Box 6736 
Kamuela, HI 96743, 808-960-5038  
lkbertelmann@gmail.com

Idaho
Brent Robertson, 10968 E 145 N  
Rigby, ID 83442, 208-201-3055 
jbrobertson53@hotmail.com

Illinois
Bill Berger, 2915 E Kentucky Road
Beecher, IL 60401, 708-516-9998
bergers_ranch@yahoo.com

Indiana
Sarah Fagg, 7374 S County Road 75 E
Cloverdale, IN 46120, 317-409-2418
sfagg1205@gmail.com

Iowa
Dave Eberline
17508 190th St, Bristow, IA 50611
319-415-1250, daveeberline@hotmail.com

Kansas
Buddy Adams, 7762 Old Stage Road
Junction City, KS 66441
785-492-1395, 5aconcrete1@gmail.com

Kentucky
Van Henson, 1014 Vanzora Road
Benton, KY 42025, 573-271-0238
Van.Henson@bargeacbl.com

Louisiana
Nicky Rodrigue, 163 Mallard Lane 
Cameron, LA 70631  
337-794-2929, fax 337-542-4775 
nickyrodrigue53@gmail.com

Manitoba
Chad Stiles, Box 57-A RR#4
Brandon, Manitoba, R7A-5Y4
204-761-6149, cstiles@rrsd.mb.ca

Maryland
Kurt Walbert, 6055 Seymore Lane 
Parsonsburg, MD 21849  
443-978-0327, kwalbert68@gmail.com

Mexico
Aldo Garibay
Camino a San Francisco #123 Interior 63
Corregidora Querétaro, Mexico 76905
+521-637-105-3051
aldogaribay@hotmail.com

Michigan
Elewyn Pletcher, 9951 Milliman Road 
Millington, MI 48746  
989-882-7301, michnd@tds.net

Minnesota
Lovette Spencer
24317 140th Ave N., Ullen, MN 56585
701-261-7608
precisionsteelbuilders@hotmail.com

Mississippi
Roscoe Thomas
96 Coolsprings Church Road NE
Meadville, MS 39653
601-384-0168, roscoe.jt@icloud.com

Missouri
Randy Conklin, 661 County Road 432
Fayette, MO 65248
573-489-5168, conklinrcsc@yahoo.com

Montana
Jay Wagner, PO Box 193
Whitehall, MT 59759, 406-490-9104
jcw5493@gmail.com

Nebraska
Sharlene Buss
86544 State Hwy 11, Atkinson, NE 68713
(402) 336-6533, Buss7clan@yahoo.com

Nevada
Ron Unger 
PO Box 716, Battle Mountain, NV 89820 
775-374-0808, sheriffrunger@landerso.org

New Jersey
John Ruggieri
135 Dunkard Church Road
Stockton, NJ 08559, 609-731-1858
ruggierimachine@verizon.net

New Mexico
Russell Sullivan, PO Box 1666  
Peralta, NM 87042, 505-720-0999 
rsullivan76@live.com

New York
John A. Mancini, 599 Plummer Rd.
Ballston Spa, NY 12020, 518-860-4911 
halfshellranch599@gmail.com 

New Zealand 

Rural Delivery 22, Geraldine, NZ 7992
427-900-0060, gemma.oliver@live.com

North Carolina
Marc Hill, 523 Bethany Church Road
Winston Salem, NC 27107
336-399-6943, Marcus12682@gmail.com 

North Dakota
Craig Maley, 2030 University Ave.
Williston, ND 58801, 701-609-3873
cmaleyphotography@gmail.com

Ohio
Nikki McCarty
PO Box 28, Malvern, OH 44644
330-464-8075, nikki@ranchcity.com

 Oklahoma 
Rodney Glenn, 7544 NW 206th  
Edmond, OK 73012, 405-229-7665  
4gconcrete@gmail.com

Ontario
Joanne McEachern, 213379 10th Line
Amaranth, ON L9W 0G5, 519-943-2829  
joannemmceachern@gmail.com

Oregon
Casey Ladner
4550 Reeder Road
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
541-281-4722, cwladner@gmail.com

Pennsylvania
Bill Wenrich
787 Reservoir Rd., Beavertown, PA 17813
570-541-5160, wwwenrich@yahoo.com

Saskatchewan 
Blade Young
Box 202, Empress, AB T0J 1E0
306-263-3232, youngslandc@gmail.com

South Carolina 
Katherine Kuntz
818 Mount Pleasant Church Rd.
Fairfax, SC 29827
843-810-8749, k_kuntz@att.net

South Dakota
Dale Christensen, PO Box 497,
Kadoka, SD 57543, 605-488-0410 
daleechris1966@gmail.com

Tennessee
Keith Wilder, 2546 Cuba Millington Road
Millington, TN 38053
901-486-4909, kwilderfarmer@gmail.com

Texas
Mike Ghormley, 5619 Highway 90
Madisonville, TX 77864 
281-785-0077, mghormley@icloud.com

Utah
Kelly Anderson
PO Box 204, Annabella, UT, 84711  
435-979-5880  
Andersons1980@gmail.com

Vermont
Beth Davis, 2153 River RD
Waterbury, VT 05676, 802-279-7812
Behtanydavis45@yahoo.com

Virginia
Kevin Brill, 5785 South River Road
Stanardsville, VA 22973
434-996-0772, brillrodeo@gmail.com

Washington
Sue Hart, 151 Ray Symmonds Road
Yakima, WA 98901, 509-952-8792 
willyandlaurie@charter.net

West Virginia
Billy McCormick, Jr.
517 Tall Hickory Lane
Ronceverte, WV, 24970
304-646-7760, tallhickory79@yahoo.com

Wisconsin 
BJ Ragatz, 7301 Rattlesnake Road
Cassville, WI 53806, 608-778-6211 
Springvalleymeats@tds.net 

Wyoming
Dixie Huxtable
PO Box 914, Douglas, WY 82633 
307-351-1327  
djhuxtable@yahoo.com

NHSRA STATE/PROVINCE SECRETARIES

Alabama
Kim DeFelix
2796 Rambo Rd, FL 32426
850-209-3274, ahsra.secretary01@gmail.com

Alaska 
Christy Abel
7250 DeHalden Lane, Salcha, AK 99714
907-388-6235, Fullquiver12@yahoo.com

Alberta 
Pam Golden
Box 4763, Barrhead, AB T7N 1A6
780-305-9640, 

Arizona 
Linda Compton
PO Box 1442, Florence, AZ 85132
520-560-2387, arizonahsrodeo@gmail.com 

Arkansas 
Anita Higginbotham, 214 Kerry Drive 
Crossett, AR 71635  
870-510-4180, kerryacres3@windstream.net

Australia 
Tamra Clark
42 Yarrol Road, Kootingal, NSW, Australia 2352
ahsrasecretary@outlook.com.au

British Columbia 
Miranda Nelson
14353 277rd, Charlie Lake,  BC, V1J8K2
250-262-1746, hsrofbcsecretary@gmail.com

California 
Jennifer Fleming 
PO Box 279, Arroyo Grande, CA 93421
805-441-2121, secretarychsra@gmail.com

Colorado 
Sherri Schlegel, PO Box 11  
Burns, CO 80426 
970-653-0122, cshsra@gmail.com

Florida 
Lynn Rimes
15800 SW Palomino Street, Indiantown, FL 34956
772-284-1498, fhsrastatesec@gmail.com

Georgia 
Amanda Orozco
1215 Taylor Town Road NE, Ranger, GA 30734
678-492-3947, amandaorozco@bellsouth.net

Hawaii 
Dee Dee Bertelmann, PO Box 6736  
Kamuela, HI 96743  
808-936-9864, hhsra1hawaii@gmail.com 

Idaho 
Jana Day
4215 East 550 North, Rigby, ID 83442
208-681-1320 , ihsra.idaho@gmail.com

Illinois 
Kim Miller
1915 E. 2850 Ave, Beecher City, IL 62414
618-322-5925, ilhsrasec@gmail.com

Indiana 
Deborah Richards, 434 W. 600 S.
Shelbyville, IN 46176, 317-319-5197
inhsrodeo@gmail.com

Iowa 
Alison Young, 3060 - 310th Street  
Orient, IA 50858, 641-757-2074  
alisonstuckeryoung@yahoo.com

Kansas 
Suzan Adams, 7762 Old Stage Road 
Junction City, KS 66441  
785-238-7192, khsrarodeo@gmail.com

Kentucky 
Diane Thomas

270-952-3530, mdthomas03@hotmail.com
Louisiana 

Stephanie Rodrigue, 163 Mallard Lane  
Cameron, LA 70631, 337-540-4623,  
fax 337-542-4775, stephanied.rodrigue@gmail.com

Manitoba 
Dawn-Rae Gray
Box 419, Elkhorn, MB R0M 0N0
204-886-7274, dawnraegray@gmail.com

Maryland
Tammy Walbert
6055 Seymore Lane, Parsonburg, MD 21849
443-783-3937, marylandhighschoolrodeo@gmail.com

Mexico
Mina Lopez, Av Santa Rosa 5060
interior 30 Fraccionamiento El Destino  
Colonia Valle de juriquilla
Queretaro, QUE, Mexico 76100, +52-462-194-5813
mina.lopezmacias@gmail.com

Michigan
Shelley Neukom
7000 Steamburg Road, Hillsdale, MI 49242
517-610-3617, mlneukom@yahoo.com

Minnesota 
Tera Oland, 26207 County Highway 21
Fergus Falls, MN 56537, 218-790-1751
mnhsra.state@gmail.com

Mississippi 
Lisa Ladner
34 Emile Davis Road, Poplarville, MS 39470
601-916-7016, mshsra1967@gmail.com

Missouri 
Elena Jobe
13021 Mount Carmel Road, Eugene, MO 65032 
573-230-6259, mhsr.secretary@gmail.com 

Montana 
Debbie Lund
PO Box 118, Cohagen, MT 59322
406-557-2610, mhsra406@gmail.com 

Nebraska 
Jill Austin
PO Box 764, Valentine, NE 69201
402-580-0510, jill@hsrodeo-nebraska.com

Nevada
Kathy Gonzalez, 9585 Zaring Avenue
Winnemucca, NV 89445  
775-217-2810, nevadastatehsra@yahoo.com

New Jersey
Pamela Stapp
1060 Macopin Road, West Milford, NJ 07480
973-689-4760, NJsecretaryPam@outlook.com

New Mexico 
Kassandra Buras
1668 S RR 3, Portales, NM 88130
575-714-3835, nmhsra@gmail.com

New York 
Rebecca Rist-Brown
423 Route 148, Killingworth, CT 06419
203-430-0718, Info.nyshsra@gmail.com

New Zealand 
Rachelle Ocallaghan, 4527 State Highway 10
Lake Ohia RD3, NTL, New Zealand, Kaitaia 0483
+6421799061, youthdirector@rodeonz.co.nz

North Carolina 
Sharon Livengood
155 Stage Coach Trail, Cleveland, NC 27013
704-798-0432, Sharonlivengood5@gmail.com

North Dakota 
Tammy Backhaus
12920 10th Ave SE, Bismarck, ND 58504
701-426-4578, ndhsra@outlook.com

Ohio 
Holly Rowe
8078 Snyder Rd, =Orient, OH 43146
614-432-0177, Hollyosuno@outlook.com

Oklahoma 
Jessica Sand, 1601 North Union Road
Stillwater, OK 74075, 405-338-5708 
sandranch2000@yahoo.com

Ontario
Sandra Hoggart, 41498 Winthrop Road
Londesborough, ON N0M 2H0
(519) 440-9487, baileysandra21@yahoo.com

Oregon 
Bobbi Aldrich
2730 NE Loucks Road, Madras, OR 97741  
541-815-2470, oregonhsrodeo@gmail.com

Pennsylvania 
Stefanie Hollenbach
157 Shambach Road, Middleburg, PA 17842
570-765-2056, phsrarodeo1@gmail.com

Saskatchewan 
Kerrie Box
Box 89, Corning, SK S0G 0T0
306-736-7813, ikbox@hotmail.ca

South Carolina 
Miranda Owens
524 Heritage Vw, Indian Trail, NC 28079
704-591-9989, miranda@seplbg.com

South Dakota 
Nichole Thompson
P.O. Box 58, Wanblee, SD 57577
605-441-8400, Nthompson608@gmail.com

Tennessee 
Bebe Wilder
2546 Cuba Millington Road, Millington, TN 38053
901-412-1689, tnhsra@yahoo.com

Texas 
Susan Baldwin
722 Southview Circle, Center, TX 75935
936-590-4447, 936-590-4480 fax
texashighschoolrodeo@gmail.com

Utah 
Syndi Fitzgerald
1540 Little Valley Road, Wallsburg, UT 84082
435-671-0466, 

Vermont
Natalie Davis
2153 River RD, Waterbury, VT 05676
802-793-9520

Virginia 
Mandy Kight
804-662-0828, vhsrasecretary@gmail.com
3700 Hopewell Road, Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Washington 
Tashia Dean
6615 E Valley Lane, Elk, WA 99009
253-312-9053, tashia_dean@yahoo.com 

West Virginia 
Sonya Fullen
1166 Fullen Road, Union, WV 24983
304-445-6176, wvrodeosecretary@gmail.com

Wisconsin 
Larissa Nelson
9165 Ellsworth Road, Tomah, WI 54660
608-343-3174, lnelson@johnsonwi.com

Wyoming 
Shelly Thompson
4180 RD 44, Yoder, WY 82244  
308-430-3440, thompsons@bbc.net




